BACKGROUNDER:

Renewal Projects Project

Swift Current Comprehensive High School — School Upgrades
Ecole Mathieu de Gravelbourg/Ecole Beau Soleil — Heating and
Cooling Upgrades

Yorkton Regional high School — Roof Replacement

All Facilities (Horizon SD) — Emergency Lighting Upgrades
Tisdale Middle and Secondary School — Roof Replacement
Lakeview School — Roof Replacement

Clavet Composite School — School Upgrades

Allan Composite School — Structural Repairs

Walter W. Brown School — Heating and Cooling Upgrades
Delisle Composite School — Roof Replacement

Aberdeen Composite School — Roof Replacement

Hepburn School — Heating and Cooling Upgrades

Hague Elementary School — Structural Repairs

Father Robinson — Roof Replacement

Harris-Tessier School — Roof Replacement

TOTAL

Location(s)

Swift Current
Gravelbourg

Yorkton
Humboldt
Tisdale
Meadow Lake
Clavet

Allan
Langham
Delisle
Aberdeen
Hepburn
Hague
Saskatoon
Harris

15 locations

Total
($000s)

1,100
2,200

1,600
1,800
1,200
1,100
5,000
2,300
1,800
1,000
1,000
2,100
1,400
1,100
1,200
25,900



