BACKGROUNDER:

Renewal Projects Project	Location(s)	Total (\$000s)
Swift Current Comprehensive High School – School Upgrades	Swift Current	1,100
Ecole Mathieu de Gravelbourg/Ecole Beau Soleil – Heating and Cooling Upgrades	Gravelbourg	2,200
Yorkton Regional high School – Roof Replacement	Yorkton	1,600
All Facilities (Horizon SD) – Emergency Lighting Upgrades	Humboldt	1,800
Tisdale Middle and Secondary School – Roof Replacement	Tisdale	1,200
Lakeview School – Roof Replacement	Meadow Lake	1,100
Clavet Composite School – School Upgrades	Clavet	5,000
Allan Composite School – Structural Repairs	Allan	2,300
Walter W. Brown School – Heating and Cooling Upgrades	Langham	1,800
Delisle Composite School – Roof Replacement	Delisle	1,000
Aberdeen Composite School – Roof Replacement	Aberdeen	1,000
Hepburn School – Heating and Cooling Upgrades	Hepburn	2,100
Hague Elementary School – Structural Repairs	Hague	1,400
Father Robinson – Roof Replacement	Saskatoon	1,100
Harris-Tessier School – Roof Replacement	Harris	1,200
TOTAL	15 locations	25,900